will not be responsible for control or repair of damage caused by such uncontrollable pests.  

SECTION 11 – PAYMENT & TERM 

PAYMENT:  

All labor necessary to accomplish the work outlined in this agreement shall be provided for the sum of 

$85,800.00 “Eighty-five thousand eight hundred dollars and zero cents” for a period of 1 year, payable in 

(12) monthly payments of $7,150.00 

Section 4 – Mowing Annual Fee: $42,000 

Section 5 – Detail Annual Fee: $16,800 

Section 5 – Detail Annual Fee: $8,400 

Section 6 – Fertilization Annual Fee: